38
40
41
39
EMI
44
42
43

o
s
s
(d
B
)
Frequency(MHz) Frequency(MHz)
Test circuit
LCA10, LCA20
LCA10-2A1E 204M, LCA10-2A1E 274M
Part number list
Insertion loss (Reference)
LCA10-2A1E683M
LCA10-2A1E104M
68MHz
LCA10-2A1E503M 50MHz
100MHz
LCA10-2A1E134M 130MHz
LCA10-2A1E274M 270MHz
LCA20-2A1E104M 100MHz
LCA20-2A1E224M 220MHz
LCA20-2A1E683M 68MHz
LCA10-2A1E204M 200MHz
LCA20-2A1E473M 47MHz
±20% 25V 100mA –40˚C 85˚C
55pF
55pF
50pF

Equivalent circuits
mm Dimensions (mm)
Part number system
Our "LFA10, LFA20, LFA30" chip type LC EMI filter is an extremely efficient
EMI filter made of a combination of both dielectric and magnetic materials.
They are well suited for elimination of noise on high frequency signal lines,
due to their steep insertion loss characteristics.
Monolithic construction of dielectric and magnetic materials
Ultra miniature and low profile type
Steep insertion loss characteristics
Removes noise over a wide range
Easy to place since there is no polarity
For digital AV equipment such as TV, VCR and DVD.
For telecommunication equipment such as Fax, modem and ADSL.
For computer equipment such as personal computers and copier.
For noise countermeasure of other digital circuit equipment.
Series Cut-off frequency
223 : 22MHz
Features
Applications
A
B
A
B
A A
B
B
0
.8
0
.2
2.0 0.18
0.3 0.25 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.25
1
.2
5
0
.1
LFA20
A A
B
B
CHIP TYPE LC EMI FILTER (LFA10,LFA20,LFA30)
10 : 1.6 0.8mm
20 : 2.0 1.25mm
30 : 3.2 1.6mm
       (L)   (W)
A A
B
B
1
.0
0
.2
1.1 0.30.4 0.3 0.4 0.3
3.2 0.2
1
.6
0
.2
LFA30
LFA20LFA10 LFA30
LFA10
LFA20,30
LC EMI  (LFA10 LFA20 LFA30)
Packing form
T

d
B
)
Frequency  (MHz)
LFA30 2A1E103M
LFA30 2A1E223M
LFA30 2A1E473M
LFA30 2A1E683M
LFA30 2A1E104M
LFA30 2A1E224M
1
2
3 4
5
6
LFA30 2A1E103M 10MHz
LFA30 2A1E223M 22MHz
LFA30 2A1E473M 47MHz
LFA30 2A1E683M 68MHz
LFA30 2A1E104M 100MHz
LFA30 2A1E224M 220MHz
20% 25V 100mA 40˚C 85˚C10MΩmin.
Part number Cut-off frequency Cut-off frequency tolerance Rated voltage Rated current Operating Temp. rangeInsulation Resistance
Capacitance
Reference

4
4 line array
Part number system
Size Rated current
2A : 100mA
Cut-off frequency
tolerance
M : ±20%
Packing form
T :
              Taping
B :
         Bulk
mm Dimensions (mm)
LCG14-2A1A224M 30
LCG14-2A1A224M 25
220MHz
220MHz
LCG14-2A1A224M 21 220MHz
LCG14-2A1A234M 12 230MHz
LCG14-2A1A234M 17 230MHz
±20% 10V 100mA –40˚C 85˚C10MΩmin.
Part number list
30pF
25pF
21pF
17pF
12pF
50Ω
Sample
50Ω V.V
S.G.
1 2 3 4
GG
Part number Cut-off frequency
Cut-off frequency
tolerance Rated voltage Rated current Operating Temp. rangeInsulation Resistance ( Refereuce)
Capacitance
Insertion loss (Reference)
T B
"T" stands for taping package and "B " stands for bulk package.
Test circuit
1.6±0.1 0
.1
5
±
0
.1
0
.2
±
0
.0
7
5
0
.5
±
0
.1
0.2±0.075
1 2 3 4
0.4±0.1 0.8±0.1
LCG14
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10 100 1000 10000
In

G G
LCA14 LCA24
LCA14 LCA24 Part number system
mm Dimensions (mm) Equivalent circuits
800MHz 2GHz
LC EMI (LCA14 LCA24)
Size Rated current
2A : 100mA
Cut-off frequency
tolerance
M : ±20%
Packing form
T :
              Taping
B :
         Bulk
2.0±0.1 0.
2±
0.
15
0.
25
±
0.
12
0
.8
±
0
.1
0.25±0.12
1 2 3 4
0.5±0.12 1.25±0.1
1.6±0.1 0
.1
5
±
0
.1
0
.2
±
0
.0
7
5
0
.5
±
0
.1
0.2±0.075
1 2 3 4
0.4±0.1 0.8±0.1
Insertion loss (Reference)
Part number list
T B
 "T" stands for taping package and "B " stands for bulk package.
LCA14
50Ω
Sample
50Ω V.V
S.G.
10 100 1000 10000
Frequency (MHz)
In

3 LCA14-2A1A194MT 28
4 LCA14-2A1A224MT 22
5 LCA14-2A1A274MT 16
7 LCA14-2A1A354MT 10
6 LCA14-2A1A324MT 13
5 4
6
3
1 2
7
Test circuit
1 2 3 4
LCA14-2A1A194M 28
LCA14-2A1A224M 22
190MHz
LCA14-2A1A164M 33 160MHz
LCA14-2A1A154M 37 150MHz
220MHz
LCA14-2A1A274M 16 270MHz
LCA24-2A1A254M 20 250MHz
LCA24-2A1A274M 18 270MHz
LCA24-2A1A234M 22 230MHz
LCA24-2A1A224M 24 220MHz
LCA24-2A1A204M 30 200MHz
LCA14-2A1A354M 10 350MHz
LCA14-2A1A324M 13 320MHz
±20% 10V 100mA –40˚C 85˚C10MΩmin.
28pF
33pF
37pF

24
Size
Part number system
Equivalent circuits
Insertion loss (Reference)
mm Dimensions (mm)
4 LC
LFH24 (2.0 1.0mm)
473
Cut-off frequency
473 : 47MHz
Our "LFA14, LFA24, LFH24" are extremely efficient EMI filter arrays with
monolithic construction of inductor and capacitor elements. They are 3
terminal arrays of 4 LC circuits in a 0603, 0805 or 0804 package, suitable for
noise reduction on high frequency signal lines, due to steep and wide-band
insertion loss characteristics. LFA14, LFA24 and LFH24 series have
distributed element circuits.
Features
Applications
For digital AV equipment and cellular phone.
Array of 4 LC filters, suitable for high density circuit lines.
Ultra miniature and low profile type
Steep insertion loss characteristics and removes noise over a wide range.
LFH24 is smaller. (0804 size)
LFA
Series
LFA:
Normal
LFH:
Small
LFA14 : 1.6 0.8mm
LFA24 : 2.0 1.25mm
LFH24 : 2.0 1.0mm
(L)    (W)
T B
 "T" stands for taping package and "B " stands for bulk package.
LFA24–2A1A473M
LFA24–2A1A683M
47MHz
68MHz
LFA24–2A1A823M 82MHz
LFH24–2A1A144M 140MHz
LFA24–2A1A144M 140MHz
LFH24–2A1A473M 47MHz
LFA24–2A1A104M 100MHz
20% 10V 100mA 40˚C 85˚C10MΩmin.
100pF
LFA14–2A1A114M 110MHz 28pF
55pF
55pF
41pF
30pF
100pF
23pF
-40
-50
-30
-20
-10
0
1 10 100 1000 10000
Frequency (MHz)Frequency (MHz)
In

3D : 2000mA
Size
Part number system
Part number list
mm Dimensions (mm)
DC
Sample
V.V
S.G.
Part number Cut-off frequency Cut-off frequency tolerance Rated voltage Rated current Operating Temp. rangeInsulation Resistance
Series Cut-off frequency
471 : 470KHz
561 : 560KHz
Noise reduction of DC power lines for AV equipment, computer and computer
peripheral equipment.
Test circuit
LFB30
T B
"T" stands for taping package and "B " stands for bulk package.
1
.0
0
.2
3.2 0.2
0.4 0.3 1.1 0.3 0.4 0.3
1
.6
0
.2
A A
B
B
10 : 1.6 0.8mm
         (L)     (W)
20 : 2.0 1.25mm
         (L)     (W)
30 : 3.2 1.6mm
         (L)     (W)
0
.8
0
.2
2.0 0.18
0.3 0.25 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.25
1
.2
5
0
.1
LFB20
A A
B
B
Insertion loss (Reference)
Packing form
T
      Taping
B
      Bulk
LFB10
1.6 0.1
0.
8
0.
1
A A
B
B
0.25 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.25 0.2
0.
6

ADSL
105
Part number system
2 terminals chip type LC EMI filters LZA05 are small-sized, band stop filters
with a wide selection of rejected frequency band, and shows effective noise
reduction for equipment and circuits with unstable ground.  They are suitable
for high frequency noise reduction on high-speed signal lines of digital video
equipments and mobile devices.
Features
Applications
For digital AV equipment such as TV,VCR and DVD.
For telecommunication equipment such as cellular phone, FAX , modem and ADSL.
For computer equipment such as personal computers and copier.
For noise countermeasure of other digital circuit equipment.
Monolithic construction of dielectric and magnetic materials.
Band stop filter with a choice of rejected frequency band.
Little delay and distortion from original signal wave.
Pb free products.
LZA
Series
Part number Center frequency Center frequency tolerance Rejected band width Max. insertion loss Rated current Operating Temp. range
T B
"T" stands for taping package and "B " stands for bulk package.
B B
Center frequency
105  : 1000MHz
Max.
insertion loss
B : 10dB
Insertion loss (Reference)
A A
0
.5
0
.0
5
0.25 0.1 0.25 0.1
1.0 0.05
0
.5
0
.0
5
LZA05
LZA05 1HBZ824M 820MHz
20%
10dB0.75dec
LZA05 1HBB105M 1000MHz 10dB1.0dec
LZA05 1HBY155M 1500MHz 10dB1.25dec
LZA05 1HBY205M 2000MHz 10dB1.25dec
50mA 25˚C 85˚C
A A
LZA05 1HBZ824M
LZA05 1HBB105M
LZA05 1HBY155M
LZA05 1HBY205M
1
In
s
e
rt
io
n
 l
o
s
s
 (
d
B
)
10010 1000 10000
Frequency (MHz)

2
3
4 50Ω
Sample
50Ω V.V
S.G.
Test circuit
CHIP TYPE LC EMI FILTER (LZA05) [2 Terminals]
1
22
1101033-ny.indb   461101033-ny.indb   46 2011.2.24   9:28:54 AM2011.2.24   9:28:54 AM
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
47
T B "T" stands for taping package and "B" stands for bulk package.
LZA10 2ACA103M 10MHz
LZA10 2ACA223M 22MHz
LZA10 2ACA473M 47MHz
LZA10 2ACA104M 100MHz
LZA10 2ACB223M 22MHz
LZA10 2ACB104M 100MHz
LZA10 2ACB224M 220MHz
LZA10 2ADC474M 470MHz
20%
15dB
20dB

Insertion loss (Reference)
mm Dimensions (mm)
Part number system
Part number Center frequency
Center frequency
104 : 100MHz
Center frequency tolerance Rated current Operating Temp. range
Our "LZA10" 2 terminals chip type LC EMI filter is an extremely efficient EMI
filter made of a combination of both dielectric and magnetic materials.Using
LC resonance, this part works as a band stop filter with a wide selection of
rejected frequency band, and shows effective noise reduction for equipment
and circuits with unstable ground.Suitable for high frequency noise reduction
on high-speed signal lines of digital video equipment and mobile devices.
Monolithic construction of dielectric and magnetic materials.
Band stop filter with a choice of rejected frequency band.
Little delay and distortion from original signal wave.
DVD
ADSL
For digital AV equipment such as TV,VCR and DVD.
For telecommunication equipment such as cellular phone, FAX , modem and ADSL.
For computer equipment such as personal computers and copier.
For noise countermeasure of other digital circuit equipment.
Series
Features
Applications
Rejected band width
Rejected
band width
A : 0.5dec
B : 1.0dec
C : 1.5dec
Max. insertion loss
Max.
insertion loss
C : 15dB
D : 20dB
A A
A A
-30
-20
-10
0
Frequency (MHz)
In
s
e
rt
io
n
 l
o
s
s
 (
d
B
)
LZA10 2ACA103M
LZA10 2ACA223M
LZA10 2ACA473M
LZA10 2ACA104M
LZA10 2ACB223M
LZA10 2ACB104M
LZA10 2ACB224M
LZA10 2ADC474M
101 100 1000 10000
LC EMI (LZA10)[ ]
Packing form
T

SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
51
Part number system
Impedance Characteristics (Reference)
The common mode filter are highly effective to the common mode noise
filtering for the diffrential signal lines of LVDS. lt is suitable for diffrential signal
lines of mobile equipments, because monolithic construction of ceramic
realizes excellent adherence strength of terminations and high reliability in
mounting.
Ultra miniature and low profile type.
Safe ceramic construction delivers excellent adherence strength of
terminations and reliability of mouting.
Excellent for differential signal lines in mobile equipments.
Differential signal lines for USB, LVDS or IEEE1394 used in compact dital
equipment.
Features
Applications
CMA12 LVDS
USB LVDS IEEE1394
Measuring Circuit
Differential Mode ImpedanceCommon Mode Impedance
Impedance analyzer
HP4291B    Z=50Ω Impedance analyzer
HP4291B    Z=50Ω
0.25±0.12
CMA12
mm Dimensions (mm)
     Recommended Land Pattern Equivalent circuits
1.0±0.1
0.55±0.12
1
.2
5
±
0
.1
0.50±0.1
0.55
0.25
0.6 2.0
1 2
3 4
1 2
3 4
Part number list
CMA12-2A0H500M
CMA12-2A0H670M
CMA12-2A0H900M
CMA12-2A0H121M
50Ω
67Ω
90Ω
120Ω
580MHz
530MHz
530MHz
460MHz
5V 100mA 100MΩmin. –40˚C 85˚C
1 10 100 1000
10000
1000

     (L)      (W)
M
Part number system
CMB
Series
0H
Rated voltage
OH : 5VDC
121
Open mode impedance tolerance
M : ±20%
Open mode impedance
121 : 120Ω
CMB12-2H0H121M
CMB12-2A0H801M CMB12-2A0H122M
CMB12-2G0H151M
mm Dimensions (mm)
    Equivalent circuits
Part number list
    Recommended Land Pattern
Measuring Circuit
CMB12
Part number
CMB12-2H0H121M
CMB12-2G0H151M
CMB12-2A0H801M
CMB12-2A0H122M
Open mode impedance
(Ω:100MHz)
120Ω
150Ω
800Ω
1200Ω
Rated voltage
5V
Rated current
500mA
400mA
100mA
Insulation Resistance
100MΩmin.
0.25±0.12
CMB12
1.0±0.1
0.55±0.12
1
.2
5
±
0
.1
0.50±0.1
0.55
0.25
0.6 2.0
1 2
3 4
1 2
3 4
–40˚C 85˚C
Operating Temp. range
 : T B
  : "T" stands for taping package and "B " stands for bulk package.
Impedance Characteristics (Reference)
0
100
200
300
1 10 100 1000
0
100